MIDDLESEX HOSPITAL
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
EFFECTIVE DATE: February 1, 2024

PERCENT DISCOUNT ELIGIBLE FOR: 100% 100% 95%
PERCENT POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINE: 100% 200% 225%
POVERTY GROSS ANNUAL GROSS ANNUAL
LEVEL AT INCOME LESS INCOME LESS
OR BELOW: THAN OR EQUALTO: THAN OR EQUAL TO:

SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 1

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $15,060 $30,120 $33,885
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 2

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $20,440 $40,880 $45,990
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 3

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $25,820 $51,640 $58,095
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 4

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $31,200 $62,400 $70,200
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 5

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $36,580 $73,160 $82,305
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 6

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $41,960 $83,920 $94,410
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 7

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $47,340 $94,680 $106,515
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 8

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME $52,720 $105,440 $118,620
FOR FAMILY UNITS OF MORE THAN 8

MEMBERS, ADD TO ADJUSTED GROSS

INCOME FOR EACH ADDITIONAL MEMBER: $5,380 $10,760 $12,105

85%
250%

GROSS ANNUAL
INCOME LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO:

$37,650

$51,100

$64,550

$78,000

$91,450

$104,900

$118,350

$131,800

$13,450

75%
275%

GROSS ANNUAL
INCOME LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO:

$41,415

$56,210

$71,005

$85,800

$100,595

$115,390

$130,185

$144,980

$14,795

70%
500%

GROSS ANNUAL
INCOME LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO:

$75,300

$102,200

$129,100

$156,000

$182,900

$209,800

$236,700

$263,600

$26,900

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME IS DEFINED AS WAGES, SALARIES, TIPS, ALIMONY RECEIVED, ETC. PLUS INTEREST AND OTHER INVESTMENT

INCOME LESS ALIMONY PAID AS DEFINED BY IRS REGULATIONS. PERSONS WITH SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED DEDUCTIONS MAY BE GIVEN SPECIAL

CONSIDERATION IF THEY PROVIDE A COPY OF THEIR MOST RECENT FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETURN. DISCOUNTS AND ADJUSTED GROSS
INCOME LEVELS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH CHANGES IN THE PROVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES, FEDERAL TAX LAWS AND AT THE

DISCRETION OF THE MIDDLESEX HOSPITAL.




