ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR FINAN						
EFFECTIVE DATE: February 1, 2024						
PERCENT DISCOUNT ELIGIBLE FOR:	100%	100%	95%	85%	75%	70%
PERCENT POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINE:	100%	200%	225%	250%	275%	500%
	POVERTY	GROSS ANNUAL	GROSS ANNUAL	GROSS ANNUAL	GROSS ANNUAL	GROSS ANNUAL
	LEVEL AT	INCOME LESS	INCOME LESS	INCOME LESS	INCOME LESS	INCOME LESS
	OR BELOW:	THAN OR EQUAL TO:	THAN OR EQUAL TO			
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 1						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$15,060	\$30,120	\$33,885	\$37,650	\$41,415	\$75,300
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 2						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$20,440	\$40,880	\$45,990	\$51,100	\$56,210	\$102,200
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 3						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$25,820	\$51,640	\$58,095	\$64,550	\$71,005	\$129,100
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 4						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$31,200	\$62,400	\$70,200	\$78,000	\$85,800	\$156,000
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 5						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$36,580	\$73,160	\$82,305	\$91,450	\$100,595	\$182,900
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 6						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$41,960	\$83,920	\$94,410	\$104,900	\$115,390	\$209,800
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 7						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$47,340	\$94,680	\$106,515	\$118,350	\$130,185	\$236,700
SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD - 8						
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME	\$52,720	\$105,440	\$118,620	\$131,800	\$144,980	\$263,600
FOR FAMILY UNITS OF MORE THAN 8						
MEMBERS, ADD TO ADJUSTED GROSS						
INCOME FOR EACH ADDITIONAL MEMBER:	\$5,380	\$10,760	\$12,105	\$13,450	\$14,795	\$26,900

ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME IS DEFINED AS WAGES, SALARIES, TIPS, ALIMONY RECEIVED, ETC. PLUS INTEREST AND OTHER INVESTMENT INCOME LESS ALIMONY PAID AS DEFINED BY IRS REGULATIONS. PERSONS WITH SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED DEDUCTIONS MAY BE GIVEN SPECIAL CONSIDERATION IF THEY PROVIDE A COPY OF THEIR MOST RECENT FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETURN. DISCOUNTS AND ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME LEVELS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH CHANGES IN THE PROVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES, FEDERAL TAX LAWS AND AT THE DISCRETION OF THE MIDDLESEX HOSPITAL.